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Griddle assembly with 4-in flange
Grease funnel assembly for griddle
Can opener, mounted
Can opener adapter
Chest, ice storage (green)
Chest, ice storage (tan)
Light, extension
Strap, retaining
Cable assembly, power electrical
Exhaust fan assembly, 3-in hose
 clamps (2), 3-in X 12-ft hose,
 heater vent weldment, 
 portable prop for fan
Duplex outlet and cable assembly
Rubber floor matting,
  Center
  Front/rear
  Sides

7360-01-476-6715
7360-01-476-6723
7330-01-411-9788
7330-01-476-6657
4110-01-452-7317
4110-01-452-7315
6230-01-485-6376
5340-01-487-6922
6150-01-374-4603

7360-01-476-6635

5975-01-476-7146

7220-01-476-6674
7220-01-476-6860
7220-01-476-6861

Cover, end, large (green)
Cover, end, large (tan)
Cover, end, small (green)
Cover, end, small (tan)
Cover, side, assembly (green)
Cover, side, assembly (tan)
Roof canopy assembly (green)
Roof canopy assembly (tan)

5411-01-476-7134
5411-01-496-2109
5411-01-476-6862
5411-01-496-2110
5411-01-476-6663
5411-01-496-2111
5411-01-476-7136
5411-01-496-2101

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

Screen assembly, end, large (green)
Screen assembly, end, large (tan)
Screen assembly, end, small (green)
Screen assembly, end, small (tan)
Screen assembly, side (green)
Screen assembly, side (tan)

5411-01-476-7130
5411-01-496-2100
5411-01-476-7132
5411-01-496-2106
5411-01-476-7140
5411-01-496-2108

2
2
2
2
2
2
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Screen Assembly Components

Wall and Roof Assembly Components
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Mobile Kitchen Trailer…

Restore with improvement Kit
the kits come with 
the components 
listed below.

if you don’t want 
the entire kit, 

order just the 
parts you need.

all of 
the mkt-I 

components 
are 

standard 
on the

mkt-99.

the screens, 
covers and 
skirts are 
made of 

green or tan 
vinyl-coated 
polyester.

time. hard use. 
the elements.

these are the thugs 
who gang up to punish 
your mobile kitchen 

trailer (mkt).

before you know it, 
ice chests leak, can 

openers break, floor 
mats fall apart.

sunlight, heat, ice, wind, 
rain and mildew wear out 

covers and screens.

if your mkt looks like it’s taken a 
beating, restore it to health with 
these mkt-I improvement kits…

NSN 7360-01-469-5482 for green fabric
NSN 7360-01-496-3869 for tan fabric
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 For those of you still holding canvas, it means you won’t find canvas replacement 
parts in the Army supply system—and that includes covers and skirts for the MKT. It 
also means direct support will no longer repair canvas. You are now responsible for 
maintaining it.
 When canvas becomes too worn out for your unit to repair, turn it in through 
normal supply channels. Learn more about turn-in policies by reading AR 710-2, 
Inventory Management Supply Policy Below the Wholesale Level, and AR 750-1, 
Army Materiel Maintenance Policy.
 And to gain even more canvas savvy, read the canvas article on pages 50 and 51 of 
PS 627. It’s also on the PS website:

https://www.logsa.army.mil/psmag/archives/PS2005/627/627-50-51.pdf
 Whether you have polyester or canvas, you need to clean and care for it. TM 
10-7360-206-13 shows you how. While you’re at it, make sure to do the 1 1/2-ton 
chassis trailer PMCS in TM 9-2330-213-14&P.
 And remember, just because you’ve added the improvement kit to the MKT 
doesn’t mean you can store camouflage netting on the roof. Don’t stand on the roof 
either. The supports are not made to hold up under the extra weight.
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Travel cover assembly, 
  left side (green)
Travel cover assembly, 
  left side (tan)
Travel cover assembly, 
  right side (green)
Travel cover assembly, 
  right side (tan) 
Travel cover assembly, 
  front (green)
Travel cover assembly, 
  front (tan) 
Travel cover assembly, 
  rear (green)
Travel cover assembly, 
  rear (tan)

5411-01-476-7144

5411-01-496-2104

5411-01-476-7145

5411-01-496-2105

5411-01-476-7141

5411-01-496-2099

5411-01-476-7143

5411-01-496-2107

Cold weather skirt assembly, 
  roadside (green)
Cold weather skirt assembly, 
  roadside (tan)
Cold weather skirt assembly, 
  curbside (green)
Cold weather skirt assembly, 
  curbside (tan)

5411-01-476-6678

5411-01-496-2102

5411-01-476-6703

5411-01-496-2103
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Cold Weather Skirt Components

Travel Cover Components

do you still have 
the older mkt-75 
through mkt-95 

models with canvas 
covers and 

skirts?

the army’s 
replacing canvas 
with vinyl-coated 

polyester.

you need to know 
that the army is 
getting rid of 

canvas (cotton duck) 
tents, tarps and 
vehicle covers.

https://www.logsa.army.mil/psmag/archives/PS2005/627/627-50-51.pdf

